

RELEASE OF LIABILITY & INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT Lexington Wildlife Chapter of the South Carolina Wildlife Federation Inherent Risks of Injury Release of Liability

- 1. Inherent Risks of Injury. The activities of canoeing/boating/fishing/hiking and general recreation activities will cause the Member to encounter inherent risks and hazards that may result in serious injury or death. These risks and hazards include, but may not be limited to natural and man-made objects, changing weather conditions, hidden objects, sharp instruments, fires, insects, noxious weeds, and other risks and hazards.
- 2. Assumption of Risks and Release of Liability. I acknowledge for myself and/or for my minor child(ren) as well as any and all guests invited by me to participate in any such activities, that I understand, agree and accept the inherent risks and dangers associated with canoeing/boating/fishing/hiking and general recreation activities, and I understand that my participation and/or that of my minor child(ren) may result in serious injury or death. I release the Lexington Wildlife Chapter of the South Carolina Wildlife Federation, its members, officers, or employees for myself and/or my minor child(ren) and invited guests from any and all liability for personal injury as a result of participating in canoeing/boating/fishing/hiking and general recreation activities and hold the Lexington Wildlife Chapter of the South Carolina Wildlife Federation, its members, officers, or employees harmless from any and all claims, suits, judgments, and/or costs from responding to or defending same. This release includes a release of all negligent acts of the Lexington Wildlife Chapter of the South Carolina Wildlife Chapter of the South Carolina Wildlife Federation, its members, officers, or employees and all persons associated with them. This assumption of risk and release of liability is given in return for the privilege of using the services, facilities and premises of the Lexington Wildlife Chapter of the South Carolina Wildlife Federation, wildlife Federation, as a member of the Lexington Wildlife Chapter of the South Carolina Wildlife Federation, which are agreed to be adequate consideration.
- 3. Hold Harmless and Indemnification Agreement. Each person signing this agreement on behalf of any minor child in his/her charge and/or guest invited by him/her agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Lexington Wildlife Chapter of the South Carolina Wildlife Federation, its members, officers, or employees and all persons associated with them for any claims made or damages awarded against the Lexington Wildlife Chapter of the South Carolina Wildlife Federation, its members and all persons associated with them for any claims made or damages awarded against the Lexington Wildlife Chapter of the South Carolina Wildlife Federation, its members, officers, or employees and all persons associated with them in favor of the minor child or guest(s), including attorneys fees and costs relating to the claims asserted.

I have carefully read this agreement, understand it and voluntarily sign it. I acknowledge it to be legally binding on myself and my heirs and assigns. In signing for a minor, I represent I have the authority to do so.

Please Sign and Return with your payment:

Member Name (Print)	Member Signature	Date
Adult Name (Print)	Adult Signature	_ Date
This form must be returned with application.		